Wiirttembergische Bestenliste 1977
Schiilerinnen A

100-m-Lauf (1976: 1. 12,1 - WLV-Rekord 11,9)

12,3*
12,4
12,5%
12,5
12,5%
12,6*
12,7
12,8
12,8*
12,8
12,8

12,8
12,9
12.9
12,9
12,9
12,9
12,9
12.9
13,0
13,0

Ute Walter
Madeleine Henzler
Ulrike Niederberger
Christiane Hermann
Carola Bernt
Wanja Michaelis
Karin Leypoldt
Alda Nepomuceno
Elke Stahl

Sabine Lillich
Stefanle Buck

Jutta Berger (63) SSV Aalen

Anette Schultes (63) TSV Crailsheim
Linda Bach (63) Tubinger LG

Gabi Spath (63) TV Huarben

Petra Reyher (63) TV Mbglingen
Gabi Orth (64) MTV Aalen

Antje Lith (63) LG Kappelberg

Sabine Menikheim (63) TV Niederstetten

Angelika Dirr (63) LG Saulgau
Brigit Bruchmann (63) SV Béblingen

63
63
63
63
64
63
64
63
63
64
63

TSG Ohringen
LG Schénbuch
ViL Gerstetten
Tlbinger LG
TSV Schmiden
LG Kappelberg
SV Oberderdingen
TV Wetzisreute
Unterlander LG
Tibinger LG
LG Mittlere Enz

13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
13.0

800-m-Lauf (1976: 1. 2:16,0 - WLV-Rekord 2:11,2)

2:12,2
2:17,0
2:19,1
2:20,0
2:20,1
2:21,4
2:23,3
2:245
2:25,3
2:254

2:25,5
2:25,7
2:26,4
2:26,6
2:26,6
2:26,7
2:27,1
2:27,3
2:27,3

Rita Kdngeter
Beate Nachtigall
Jutta Vogt

Doris Kiihn

llona Hippold
Margit Bader
Dorothea Friih
Monika Lohr
Monika Biermann
Ute Reustle

Heike Schulz (63) SK Fichtenberg
Inge Baer (63) MTV Stuttgart
Adelheid Frank (63) Unterlander LG
Katja Scheuer (63) TV Ebersbach
Petra Vogel (63) TSG Giengen

Petra GroBmann (64) ViL Waiblingen

63
63
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63

Roswitha Lingel (65) LG Unterkochen

Martina Metz (63) VIB Stuttgart

Sabine Weireter (63) TSV Herbrechtingen

1 500-m-Lauf (1976: — WLV-Rekord 4:42,1)

4:42,1
4:51,6
4:55,6
4:58,3
4:58,4
5:10,2
5:15,1
5:19,3

Rita Kdngeter
Jutta Vogt
Margit Bader
Inge Baer
Monika Lohr
Heike Schulz
Dorothea Friih
Anette Kibler

63
64
63
63
63
63
63
63

LG Unterkochen
FSV Schwenningen
LSG Ellwangen
FSV Schwenningen
FSV Schwenningen
SSV Aalen

ViL Waiblingen

VfL Sindelfingen
TSV Kéngen

Sal. Kornwestheim

2:27,8
2:27,8
2:27,9
2:28,9
2:29,0
2:29.7
2:29,7
2:30,0
2:30,4

LG Unterkochen
LSG Ellwangen
SSV Aalen

MTV Stuttgart
VfL Sindelfingen
SK Fichtenberg
ViL Waiblingen
VfL Sindelfingen

28.
12.

1.

7.
14.

5.
24.
21.
10.
18.
24.

25.
10.
28.
28.
10.
14.
28.
28.
14.
30.

29.
12.
12.
19.
25.
25.
25.
25.
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Bernhausen
Pliezhausen
Bernhausen
Gomaringen
Schmiden
Stuttgart
Oberderdingen
Aulendorf
GieBen
Pliezhausen
Oberderdingen

Elke Bauer (63) SKV Eglosheim
Beate Kirmse (63)Unterlander LG
Agnes Kipferle (63) LG Sigmaringen
Susanne Hutter (63) LG Neckar-Enz
Monika Flohr (63) LG Sigmaringen
Beate Kadenbach (63) TSV Zizish.
Claudia Himmel (64) VfB Friedrichsh.
Brigitte Pohl (63) TSG Leutkirch
Christine Uhl (64) SSV Ulm 46

Muinchen
Wolfsburg
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Wolfsburg
Ellwangen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Bernhausen
Waiblingen

Jutta Riegger (64) TV Pfullendorf
Beate Hermann (63) TG Tuttlingen
Christa Weltner (63) TSV Aitrach
KéatheDehner(64)TV Bad Mergenth.
Gerlinde Kron (63) TSV Herbrecht.
Martina Laurink (63) LG Nordschw.
Susanne Grabl (64) TSV Dettingen
Karin Puppe (64) SK Fichtenberg
Steffi Klummp (63) TG Heilbronn

Sindelfingen
Ellwangen
Ellwangen
Stuttgart
Sindelfingen
Crailsheim
Sindelfingen
Sindelfingen



5:19,5
5:21,7

5:31,5
5:31,8
5:35,5

Karin Puppe 64
Beate Hermann 63

Petra GroBmann (64) VL Waiblingen
Cornelia Starz (64) VIL Sindelfingen
Petra Weilbacher (64) VIL Sindelfingen

80-m-Hiirden (1976: 1. 12,0 - WLV-Rekord 11,1)

11,8*
11,8*
12,4
12,5
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,8*
12,9

13,0
13,0
13,0
13,1
13,1
13,1
13,2
13,2
13,2
13,3
13,3

Birgit Bruchmann 63
Jutta Berger 63
Christiane Hermann 63
Christine Dreizehnter 63
Christine First 63
Stefanie Buck 63
Susi Weber 63
Claudia Himmel 64
Simone Lengerer 63
Heike Szories 63

Susanne Hutter (63) LG Neckar-Enz
Dagmar Strobel (64) SV Boblingen
Petra Musiol (63) Sal. Kornwestheim
Bettina Roos (64) LG Kappelberg
Elke Opitz (63) Sal. Kornwestheim
Gudrun Lindner (64) LG Kappelberg
Gabi Trabler (63) TSG Schnaitheim
Beate Lachenmeier (63) LG Rems-Murr
Helga Huber (63) SV Oberteuringen
Marion Klauser (63) VfL Ostelsheim
Birgit Lochner (63) MTV Stuttgart

SK Fichtenberg
TG Tuttlingen

25. 5. Crailsheim
5. 6. Balingen

5:37,8 RenateHorak (64) VL Waiblingen
6:06,7 BrigitteSchilk (63) TSG Schnaitheim
6:29,9 Anette Fork (64) TSG Schnaitheim

SV Béblingen 28. 8. Bernhausen
SSV Aalen 28. 8. Bernhausen
Tlbinger LG 9. 10. Pliezhausen
MTG Wangen 18. 9. Bad Waldsee
VL Waiblingen 29. 5. Ludwigshafen
LG Mittlere Enz 3. 9. Pforzheim
MTG Wangen 18. 9. Bad Waldsee
VfB Friedrichshafen 2.10. Friedrichshafen
ViL Sindelfingen 28. 8. Bernhausen
TSV Fischbach 5. 6. Memmingen

13,3
13,3
13,4
13.4
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,5
13,5

4x 100-m-Staffel (1976: 1. 49,74 - WLV-Rekord 49,0)

51,0
51,5
51,6
51,7
51,8
52,1
52,1
52,4
52,6
52,7

52,7
52,8
53,0
53,2
53,3
53,4
53,5
53,5
53,6
53,6
53,6

Kirsten Haugwitz, ViL Sindelfingen
Martina Greinwald(63) VfB Friedrichsh.
Christine Dief (64) MTV Stuttgart
Claudia Jarosch (63) LG Schussen
Gaby Mller (64) VL Waiblingen
Angelika Roth (63) SV Amtzell

Martina Kiesel (63) Stuttg. Kickers
Andrea Ruf (64) LG Staufen

Bettina Raddatz (63) TSV Bernhausen
Daniela v. Schering (64) VfL Sindelfingen
Marion Weng (64) LG Staufen

LG Kappelberg 1 (Lindner - Lith - Keber - Michaelis) 3. 9. Stuttgart
Unterlander LG (Gnamm - Kirmse - Stahl - Schaffer) 28. 8. Bernhausen
Sal. Kornwestheim (Jendryschik - Krag - Dufern - Reustle) 3. 9. Stuttgart
ViL Gerstetten (Behowitz - Niederberger - Munz - Herer) 28. 8. Bernhausen
SV Béblingen (Brenner - Bruchmann — Méck - Kohlenberg) 11. 6. Gerlingen
TSV Crailsheim (Piethe - Reber - Beyerle - Schultes) 19. 6. Crailsheim
VIL Sindelfingen (Peichl - Haugwiz - Hellinger - Biirkle) 28. 8. Bernhausen
TG Schwenningen (Jauch - Richter - Nenschig - Wokég) 28. 8. Bernhausen
LG Alb-Donau (Hartel - Miller - Munz - KnieB) 9.10. Bozen

SKV Eglosheim (Bopp - Bauer - Kapffenstein - Sachse) 12. 6. Kornwestheim
LG Sigmaringen 53,6 TSV Zizishausen

TSG Ohringen 53,7 LG Schussen

WGL Schw. Hall 53,8 LG Saulgau

LG Alb-Donau 53,9 LG Rems-Murr

LG Staufen 1 53,9 TSV Ehningen

MTV Stuttgart 54,0 TSV Bisingen

TSG Schnaitheim 54,1 SV Oberderdingen

MTV Aalen 541 LG Nordschwarzwald

TSV Bernhausen 54,1  VfL Sindelfingen

Stuttgarter Kickers 54,1 TG Nartingen

TSV Weinsberg 541 VB Friedrichshafen



3 x 800-m-Staffel (1976: 1. 7:20,8 - WLV-Rekord 7:01,0)

7:01,0
7:08,9
7:24,5
7:32,1
7:34,0
7:341
7:36,4
7:47,2
7:47.8
7:51,5

7:53,7
7:56,3
7:59,6
8:02,0
8:02,2
8:03,3
8:05,9
8:07,3
8:07,5

1000-m-Bahngehen (1976: —)

5:568,2
6:07,4
6:50,2

3000-m-Bahngehen (1976: —)

22:34,0 Christine Knaringer

FSV Schwenningen (Kihn - Hippold - Nachtigall) 9.
ViL Sindelfingen (Biermann - Kiibel - Lohr) 9.
VL Waiblingen (Horak — Grossmann - Friih) 9.
LG Unterkochen (Kdngeter - Maus - Lingel) 14,
MTV Aalen (Mosoloff - Schmidt - Orth) 14.
TSV Herbrechtingen (Dworsky - Kron - Weireter) 13.
Sal. Kornwestheim (Réte - Starzmann - Reistle) 14.
MTV Stuttgart (Dienter - Diet - Baer) 14,
TG Biberach (Schiffer - Kiister - Laibte) 24.
MTG Wangen (Koros — Weber - Dreizehnter) 24.

TSV Dettingen

LSG Hohenneufen

SV Béblingen
ViL Kirchheim
TSV Bernhausen
Unterlander LG
SV Neckarsulm
ViL Sindelfingen
SSV Aalen

Brigitte Buck

Barbara Knaringer
Dorothea Knéringer

8:08,8
8:10,7
8:11,8
8:12,1
8:14,7
8:15,3
8:16,1
8:18,0
8:19,7

64 TSV Langenahr 24.
67 TSG Esslingen 17.
66 TSG Esslingen 17.

63 TSG Esslingen 2.

Hochsprung (1976: 1. 1 .67 — WLV-Rekord 1 ,70)

O©COoOOoOOoOMNMNMNMDWRMOGIO

— — — — — — et ) ok
OO OO DN

— — — — — — ) )
oo oTol ol oo
A1 & ® 6

Daniela v. Schnering

Gudrun Hauser
Monika Pecha
Ariane Brux
Heike Uhlig
Heike Kassner

Beate Lachenmaier

Elke Bauer
Claudia Jarosch
Andrea Rittler

Monika Appel (63) TSV Schrozberg
Doris Nagel (63) TSV Gomaringen

64
63
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
64

Christine Schrider (63) TG Bad Waldsee

Christina Joas (63) LG Staufen
Monika Laurer (63) Stuttg. Kickers

Christiane Hermann (63) Tibinger LG

Gabi Trabler (63) TSG Schnaitheim
Sabine Nickel (63) Unterlander LG
Sybille Walter (63) TG Nurtingen

Weitsprung (1976: 1. 5,43— WLV-Rekord 5,88)

5,55
5,29
5,27
5,25

Christiane Hermann
Sabine Merikheim
Ulrike Niederberger

Birgit Bruchmann

63 Tubinger LG
63 TV Niederstetten
63 VIL Gerstetten
63 SV Boéblingen

LG Schussen

TSV Zizishausen

V{B Friedrichshafen

WGL Schw. Hall

TSV Bisingen

Unterlander LG I
Salamander Kornwestheim
LG Teck

SK Fichtenberg

VIL Sindelfingen 28.
TV Gosheim 9.
TSV Bernhausen 28.
Unterlander LG 19.
LH Schussen 28.
LG Neckar-Enz 14
LG Rems-Murr 7.
SKV Eglosheim 2.
LG Schussen 7
TSV Gomaringen 3
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21.
9. 10. Niederstetten
21.
4. 6. Oberderdingen

10.
10.
10.
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Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Sontheim
Heilbronn
Biberach
Amtzell

. Laichingen
. Sinsheim
. Sinsheim

. Klinge

Bernhausen
Gosheim
Bernhausen
Heilbronn
Bron/Lyon
Bietigheim
Neustadt
Ludwigsburg
Bad Wurzach
Gomaringen

Simone Lengerer (63) VIL Sindelfingen
Kirsten Hapa (63) TV Nellingen

Birgit Tratz (63) Unterléander LG

Petra Wihlmayer (64) LSG Ellwangen
Annegret Saldeniks (63) TuS Metzingen
Beate Biihler (64) Post SG Stuttgart
Susi Weber (63) MTG Wangen

Daniela Protz (63) TV Hechingen

. Tdbingen

. Heidenheim



5,20 Heike Uhlig 63 LG Schussen 7. 6. Bad Wurzach
5,20 Jutta Berger 63 SSV Aalen 21. 8. Heidenheim
5,16 Sabine Schwarz 64 VfL Mainhardt 24. 9. Crailsheim
5,13 Beate Lachenmaier 63 LG Rems-Murr 14. 5. Schmiden
5,11 Bettina Raddatz 63 TSV Bernhausen 28. 5. Bernhausen
5,11 Madeleine Henzler 63 LG Schénbuch 20. 8. Metzingen
5,10 Beate Bihler (64) Post SG Stuttgart 5,00 Anita Abele (63) LG Staufen
5,09 Gabi Trabler (63) TSG Schnaitheim 5,00 Monika Deininger (63) LG Staufen
5,09 Monika Beyerle (63) TSV Crailsheim 5,00  Margit Badder (63) SSV Aalen
5,09 Elke Stahl (63) Unterlander LG 4,99 Helga Huber (63) VF Oberteuringen
5,08 Heike Kassner (63) LG Neckar-Enz 4,97  Barbel Mezger (63) TSV Waldenbuch
5,06 Heike Szories (63) TSV Fischbach 4,96  Sabine Bath (63) WGL Schw. Hall
5,05 Sabine Strobel (63) LG Saulgau 4,96  Agnes Kipfele (63) LG Sigmaringen
5,03 Beate Gnamm (63) Unterlander LG 4,96  Antje Schiffer (64) TG Biberach
5,03 Christine Dreizehnter (63) MTG Wangen 496 Kirsten Hapa (64) TV Nellingen
5,01 Iris Kapffenstein (63) SKV Eglosheim 4,95  Kerstin Worowski (63) LG Esslingen
KugelstoBen (1976: 1. 12,04 - WLV-Rekord 13,83)
11,23 Kerstin Borowski 63 LG Esslingen 7. 8. Lenningen
11,00  Jutta Berger 63 SSV Aalen 19. 6. Heilbronn
10,91 Sabine Menikheim 63 TV Niederstetten 28. 8. Bernhausen
10,64  Martina Trapp 64 LG Esslingen 28. 8. Bernhausen
10,64  Angelika Dlrr 63 LG Saulgau 11. 9. Kisslegg
10,61 Christine Frey 63 LG Esslingen 28. 8. Bernhausen
10,57 Susanne Ott 63 SV Oberderdingen 3. 9. Pforzheim
10,47  Christine Spatzier 64 TSG Ohringen 17. 8. Ohringen
10,38 Roswitha Ott 63 Sal. Kornwestheim 24. 9. Kornwestheim
10,30  Bérbel Schultze 65 Post SG Stuttgart 24. 4. Stuttgart
10,24  Marie-Luise Schéffer (63) Unterlander LG 9,78  Gabi Trabler (63) TSG Schnaitheim
10,23  Linda Bach (63) Tubinger LG 9,78  Birgit Vollmer (63) LG Staufen
10,20  Margret Halder (63) LG Schussen 9,95 Yvonne Wachendorfer (63) LG Rottenb.
10,18  Cathrin Schneider (63) TuS Metzingen 9,69 Heidi Liebing (63) VfL Waiblingen
9,94  Angelika Roth (63) SV Amtzell 9,63  Christine Schupp (63) SLC Stuttg.
9,94  Elisabeth Schupp (63) TG Heilbronn 9,61 Beate Mai (63) TSV Neuhausen
9,92  Christine Hermann (63) Tibinger LG 9,59 Daniela Frey (63) WGL Schw. Hall
9,92  Fritzi Walz (63) LG Staufen 9,56  Birgit Bruchmann (63) SV Béblingen
9,87  Ariane Brux (63) Unterlander LG 9,49  Christine Tonnier (63) LG Alb-Donau
9,87  Monika Appel (63) TSV Schrozberg 9,49  Gerlinde Braschel (63) Unterlander LG
9,84  Angelika Schélzl (63) TSV Kdngen
Diskuswerfen (1976: 1. 33,36 — WLV-Rekord 33,76)
29,60  Brigitte Baumann 64 TSV Crailsheim 21. 8. Crailsheim
29,04  Margret Halder 63 LG Schussen 5. 6. Memmingen
28,86  Monika Laurer 63 Stuttg. Kickers 24. 4. Stuttgart
27,50 Gabi Trabler 63 TSG Schnaitheim 28. 8. Bernhausen
26,70  Kristine Spatzier 64 TSG Ohringen 17. 8. Ohringen
26,66  Heike Uhlig 63 LG Schussen 5.10. Weingarten
26,10 Kerstin Borowski 63 LG Esslingen 28. 8. Bernhausen
25,94 Cerstin Schmidt 64 MTV Aalen 21. 8. Heidenheim
25,52  Ute Heimberger 63 LG Alb-Donau 24. 9. Laichingen
25,50  Gerlinde Braschel 63 Unterléander LG 7. 8. Biberach
25,44  Susanne Ott (63) SV Oberderdingen 24,10 Monika Pecha (64) TSV Bernhausen
25,36  Beatrix Seitz (63) TSG Balingen 24,02 Roswitha Ott (63) Sal. Kornwestheim
25,10  Marion Dalheimer (63) LG Alb-Donau 23,66 Anette Schneider (65) TuS Metzingen
24,88 Renate Steidinger (64) TV Neckarweih. 23,36 Antje Schiffer (64) TG Biberach
24,66  Christine Hermann (63) Tibinger LG 23,18 Daniela Karrasch (63) VL Waiblingen
24,60 Barbara Bein (63) VfL Sindelfingen 23,16 Ancilla Lohle (63) SV Oberteuringen
2450  Jutta Berger (63) SSV Aalen 23,08 Birgit Vollmer (63) LG Staufen

2450  Karin Mdller (63) SV Oberderdingen 22,96 Elisabeth Schupp (63) TG Heilbronn



24,24
24,22
24,18

Hela Huber (63) SV Oberteuringen
Karin Muller (63) SV Oberderdingen
Yvonne Wachendorfer (63) LG Rottenburg

22,72 Angelika Hauser (63) TSG Ohringen
22,62 Heike WeiBer (63) LG Mittlere Enz

Speerwerfen (1976: 1. 44,16 — WLV-Rekord 44,16)

34,98
34,90
34,64
34,30
33,86
33,46
32,00
31,72
3150
31,44

30,02
29,92
29,66
29,32
29,26
29,24
27,94
27,77
27,70
27,12

Kristine Spatzier
Gabi Trabler
Kerstin Schmidt
Beatrix Seitz
Monika Laurer

Marion Dahlheimer

Jutta Berger

Annegret Saldeniks
Kerstin Borowski

Sabine Schwarz

Susanne Speiser (64) LG Staufen

64
63
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
64

Susanne Wirthner (63) Stuttg. Kickers

Bettina Elsasser (63) Unterlander LG
Sybille Haas (64) LG Rottenburg
Margret Halder (63) LG Schussen

Margit Bader (63) SSV Aalen
Sybille Kosnik (64) LG Staufen
Heike Szories (63) TSV Fischbach
Helga Huber (63) SV Oberteuringen

TSG Ohringen

TSG Schnaitheim

MTV Aalen
TSG Balingen

Stuttgarter Kickers

LG Alb-Donau
SSV Aalen
TuS Metzingen
LG Esslingen
ViL Meinhardt

3.
21.
19.

16.
28.

5.
18.
12.
24.
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22,62 Heike Kujadt (63) TSV Riederich

Stuttgart
Heidenheim
Heidenheim
Lautlingen
Stuttgart
Bernhausen
Unterkochen
Pliezhausen
Kdngen
Crailsheim

27,10 Beate Deiringer (64) TSG Balingen
26,94 Christina Kehle (63) TV Langenargen
26,76 Sabine Winkler (63) TuS Metzingen
26,48 Gudrun Lindner (64) LG Kappelberg
26,40 Ute Heimberger (63) LG Alb-Donau
Petra GroBmann (64) LG Nordschwarzwald 25,62 Anette Schneider (65) TuS Metzingen
25,60 Angelika Hauser (63) TSG Ohringen
25,58 Andrea Rauscher (63) Sal. Kornwesth.
25,56 Helga Huber (63) SV Oberteuringen
25,14  Ariane Brux (63) Unterlander LG

Vierkampf (1976: 1. 3 902 alte W. — WLV-Rekord 4 222)

3 937

3 786

3 681

3677

3670

3 668

3 663

3 640
3 603

3 594

3 585
3 563

Christiane Hermann
(12,5- 1.45- 5,40-9,92)

Jutta Berger

(13,2-1.47-4,92- 11.00)
Sabine Menikheim
(12.9-1.40-4,81 - 10.20)

Elke Bauer

(13,41.60-4,55-9.12)

Ariane Brux

(13.6-1.63-4.65-8,69)

Heike Uhlig

(13.7-1,58- 5,04- 8.29)

Gabi Trabler

(13,4-1.45-4.48-9,47)

Martina Trapp
Stefanie Buck

(12,8-4,47-7,75- 1,48)
Cathrin Schneider

63

63

63

63

63

63

63
63

63

Ulrike Niederberger (63) VL Gerstetten

Christine Schrader (63) TG Bad Waldsee

Tlbinger LG

55V Aalen

TV Niederstetten

SKV Eglosheim
Unterlander LG

LG Schussen

TSG Schnaitheim

LG Esslingen
LG Mittlere Enz

TuS Metzingen

19.

18.

19.

21.

22.

11.
24.

20.

Gomaringen
Heilbronn
Landenb.
Ludwigsburg
Heilbronn
Aulendorf
Heidenheim

Neuhausen
Oberderdingen

Metzingen

3470 Elke Stahl (63) Unterlander LG
3469 Petra Buhimayer (64) LSG Ellwangen



3 561 Susi Weber (63) MTG Wangen 3467 Christine Frey (63) LG Esslingen

3556  Birgit Bruchmann (63) SV Béblingen 3460 Monika Laurer (63) Stuttg. Kickers
3536  Helga Huber (63) SV Oberteuringen 3459 Susi Weber (63) MTG Wangen

3533  Doris Nagel (63) TSV Gomaringen 3458 Marie-Luise Schaffer (63) Unterl. LG
3517  Kerstin Borowski (63) LG Esslingen 3454 Bettina Raddatz (63) TSV Bernhausen
3515  Margit Bader (63) SSV Aalen 3451 Angelika Dirr (63) LG Staufen

3510 Heike Kassner (63) LG Neckar-Enz 3450 Claudia HeB (63) LG Rems-Murr

3493 Heidemarie Stemmer (63) TV GroBengst. 3439 Antje Schiffer (64) TG Biberach

Vierkampf — Mannschaft (1976: 1. 17 524 — WLV-Rekord 17 611)

17 041  Unterlander LG 1 (Brux 3 670 - Schaffer 3 348 - Stahl 3 470 - 19. 6. Heilbronn
Kirmse 3 274 - Tratz 3 279)

16 538 LG Rems-Murr (HeB 3 450 - Lachenmaier 3 387 - 25. 6. Neustadt
Metzger 3 272 - Beck 3 248 - Kamzyk 3 181)

16 400 LG Esslingen (Frey - Trapp - ClauB - Hespel - Trost) 11. 9. Neuhausen

16 392 Tulbinger LG (Hermann 3 937 - Bach 3 390- Sindek 3 305 - 7. 5. Gomaringen
Dick 2 927 - Lullich 2 833)

16 356 SKV Eglosheim (Bauer 3 677 - Kapfenstein 3 332 - 2. 6. Ludwigsburg
Sachse 3 248 - Bopp 3 214)

16 330 SV Bdéblingen (Bruchmann 3 556 - Strobel 3 394 - 19. 6. Heilbronn
Kohlenberg 3 366 - Rzepka 2 972 - Brenner 2 943)

16 259 LG Saulgau (Durr 3 441 - Strobel 3 403 - E. Blumer 3 178 - 11. 9. Kisslegg
Lutz 3 167 - U. Blumer 3 070)

16 192 TSV Bernhausen (Raddatz - Pecha - Schniill - Brando - Prang) 28. 5. Bernhausen

16 123 LG Schussen (Uhlik 3 668 - Jarosch 3 345 - Hertkorn 3 154 - 21. 5. Aulendorf
Halder 2 996)

16 016 LG Staufen 1 15444 MTG Wangen

15867 TuS Metzingen 15397 TV GroBengstingen

15832 TSG Schnaitheim 15383 Sal. Kornwestheim

15786 LG Staufen Il 15 376. TG Nirtingen

15723 LG Kappelberg 15357 LG Nordschwarzwald

15700 LG Neckar-Enz 15354 LG Staufen llI

15692 Unterlander LG 15299 MTV Aalen

15663 TG Schwenningen 15280 SSV Aalen

15636 LG Teck 15267 LG Oberschwaben

15562 FSV Schwenningen 15221 WGL Schw. Hall

15482 TSV Gomaringen



